

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Prairie Contractors, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, and domiciled in the City of Opelousas that James M. Winford, Jr., President, of the Corporation and Woodson Harvey III, Vice President of the Corporation are hereby authorized, empowered and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals, contracts and other documents which the Corporation might enter into for the following:

Vermilion Parish Police Jury

Election Dist. 8 Road Improvements

Phase I

I, Richard LeBlanc, Jr., Secretary of Prairie Contractors, LLC., do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and exact copy unanimously adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting thereof legally held on the 25th day of Apr. 2022; that said resolution is duly entered into the records of said corporation; that it has not been rescinded or modified; and that it is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said corporation this 25th day of Apr. 2022.



Richard LeBlanc, Jr., Secretary - Treasurer

SEAL

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned,

Prairie Contractors, LLC as Principal (Bidder),
and Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company as Surety,
are hereby held and firmly bound unto **Vermilion Parish Police Jury** as OWNER (Obligee),

in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (5%)
for payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Signed and sealed this 17th day of May, 2022.

The Condition of this obligation is such that, whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the Owner on a contract for the construction of:

Election District 8 Road Improvements, Phase 1

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligor shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligor in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligor the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligor may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Prairie Contractors, LLC
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)

By: [Signature]
AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER

Woodson Harvey III
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company
SURETY

By: [Signature] (Seal)
AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Brad M. Grace
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

I certify that I am, as of the date of this bond, contracted with the surety company or bond issuer as an agent of the company or issuer as a licensed agent in the State of Louisiana in good standing with the Louisiana Insurance Commission.

By: [Signature]

Brad M. Grace
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

C. P. Grace & Associates, Inc.
NAME OF AGENCY

453096
AGENT AND/OR AGENCY'S LICENSE NUMBER

11505 Perkins Road, Building 2-D, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810
ADDRESS

IMPORTANT: Surety companies executing BONDS must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-11

One Hartford Plaza

Hartford, Connecticut 06155

Bond.Claims@thehartford.com

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: C P GRACE & ASSOCIATES INC

Agency Code: 43-483896

- ☒ Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
- ☒ Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
- ☒ Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
- ☐ Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
- ☐ Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
- ☐ Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
- ☐ Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
- ☐ Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited :

Cathy P. Grace, Brad M. Grace of BATON ROUGE, Louisiana

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by ☒, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



Shelby Wiggins

Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

Joelle L. LaPierre

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

SS. Lake Mary

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Ciccone

Jessica Ciccone
My Commission HH 122280
Expires June 20, 2025

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 17, 2022

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.



Keith D. Dozois

Keith D. Dozois, Assistant Vice President

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY****100 North State Street, Suite 200****Abbeville, LA 70510****www.centralbidding.com**BID FOR: **Election District 8 Road Improvements****Phase 1**

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances, and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: **Sellers & Associates, Inc.**, and dated: **April 2022**.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) _____.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" but not alternates) the sum of:

Two million seven hundred forty-eight thousand five hundred fifty-six & 25/100 Dollars (\$ *2,748,556.25*)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1: ADD: Pulverize and Process Soil Cement Base (Additional 4" at 9%) and Additional Portland Cement, for the lump sum of:

One hundred seven thousand three hundred seventy-five & 9/100 Dollars (\$ *107,375.00*)

Alternate No. 2: ADD: Lime and Lime Treatment (Type D), for the lump sum of:

Sixty-six thousand three hundred twenty-five & 8/100 Dollars (\$ *66,325.00*)

Alternate No. 3:

Not Applicable

Dollars (\$ **N/A**)

NAME OF BIDDER: *Prairie Contractors, LLC*

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: *P.O. Box 1530
Opelousas, LA 70571*

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: *34356*

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: *Woodson Harvey III*

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: *Vice President*

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER**:

DATE: *5/17/22*

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

*The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

A **CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check, or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) is attached to and made a part of this bid.

SECTION V

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

BID FOR: Election District 8 Road Improvements

100 North State Street, Suite 200

Phase 1

Abbeville, LA 70510

www.centralbidding.com

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Modified)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
502-01	6,600.00	Ton	\$ 131.00	\$ 864,600.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #		Pavement Patching		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
510-04 .	150.00	Ton	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,250.00

DESCRIPTION:		Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers		
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-02	20.00	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00

DESCRIPTION:		Remove Existing 15-Inch RCP		
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1.	58.00	Linear Foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00

DESCRIPTION:		Remove Existing 24-Inch RCP		
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2.	72.00	Linear Foot	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,120.00

DESCRIPTION:		Remove Existing 24-Inch CMP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3.	30.00	Linear Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

SECTION V

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

BID FOR: Election District 8 Road Improvements

100 North State Street, Suite 200

Phase 1

Abbeville, LA 70510

www.centralbidding.com

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Remove Existing 24-Inch CPP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4.	30.00	Linear Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 24-Inch RCP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5.	176.00	Linear Foot	\$ 245.00	\$ 43,120.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 30-Inch RCPA		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6.	80.00	Linear Foot	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install CB-01		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7.	2.00	Each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Bedding Material		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8.	75.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Adjust Water Valve		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9.	1.00	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**BID FOR: **Election District 8 Road Improvements**

100 North State Street, Suite 200

Phase 1

Abbeville, LA 70510

www.centralbidding.com

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Saw Cut Asphalt	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
10 .	200.00	Linear Foot	\$ 15.00
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 3,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Saw Cut Concrete	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
11 .	760.00	Linear Foot	\$ 23.00
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 17,480.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Remove Existing Concrete	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
12 .	185.00	Square Yard	\$ 42.50
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 7,862.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Asphalt Milling	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
13 .	200.00	Square Yard	\$ 75.00
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Surface Preparation	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
14 .	157.00	Linear Foot	\$ 25.00
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 3,925.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Degrass, Shape, and Grade to Drain	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
15 .	23,813.00	Linear Foot	\$ 11.00
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			\$ 261,943.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**BID FOR: **Election District 8 Road Improvements**

100 North State Street, Suite 200

Phase 1

Abbeville, LA 70510

www.centralbidding.com

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	Scarfify, Pulverize, Shape, and Compact Roadbed	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
16 .	23,813.00	Linear Foot		\$ 5.25	\$ 125,018.25
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	Pulverize and Process Soil Cement Base (12" at 9%)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
17 .	56,250.00	Square Yard		\$ 3.25	\$ 182,812.50
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	Portland Cement	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
18 .	11,400.00	Barrel		\$ 82.00	\$ 934,800.00
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	Select Fill Material (Vehicular Measurement)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
19 .	600.00	Cubic Yard		\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	Shoulder and Driveway Dress-Up	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
20 .	47,940.00	Linear Foot		\$ 1.25	\$ 59,925.00
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE	#610 Grey Limestone	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
21 .	300.00	Ton		\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**BID FOR: **Election District 8 Road Improvements**

100 North State Street, Suite 200

Phase 1

Abbeville, LA 70510

www.centralbidding.com

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____		#610 Grey Limestone for Backfill of Cross Drain Pipes		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
22.	300.00	Ton	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		Pulverize and Process Soil Cement Base (Additional 4" at 9% for a Total of 16" at 9%)		
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. #1				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1.	10,000.00	Square Yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. #1	Additional Portland Cement	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2.	675.00	Barrel	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,375.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. #2	Lime	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1.	85.00	Ton	\$ 445.00	\$ 37,825.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. #2	Lime Treatment (Type D)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2.	10,000.00	Square Yard	\$ 2.85	\$ 28,500.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.